

2 May 2019

Wayne Whitlock, Esq.
Partner
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP
2550 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115

Subject: Errata for Revised Technical Report in Support of Petition for Beneficial Use
De-Designation and Basin Plan Amendment, South Lost Hills Oilfield
K/J 1665024*00

Dear Mr. Whitlock:

Enclosed is an errata sheet documenting changes to Seneca Resources *Technical Report in Support of Petition for Beneficial Use De-Designation and Basin Plan Amendment, South Lost Hills Oilfield*, revised April 16, 2018. Also enclosed is a revised Title Page for the report with the corrected date.

Please advise if you have any questions regarding the attached.

Regards,

Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc.



for Todd Miller
Principal Geologist

Enclosure

**Errata for Technical Report in Support of Petition for Beneficial Use
De-Designation and Basin Plan Amendment, South Lost Hills Oilfield**

Page	Section	Current Text	Revised Text
	Cover Page	Date of Report was incorrectly listed as April 16, 2017	Report date corrected to April 16, 2018 (corrected cover page attached)
13	5.1, first paragraph	The gradient and flow direction are based on a review of groundwater contour maps for groundwater in the Lower Tulare Member included in the Aquifer Exemption Application for the Lost Hills Oilfield.	The gradient and flow direction are based on a review of groundwater contour maps for groundwater in the Tulare Formation included in the Aquifer Exemption Application for the Lost Hills Oilfield, as well as the dip of the Lower Tulare Member throughout the Lost Hills Oilfield and generalized groundwater flow direction towards the center of the San Joaquin Valley.
	Figure 5	Remove "Source: Lost Hills Tulare Aquifer Exemption Application"	
	Figure 6	Remove "Source: Lost Hills Tulare Aquifer Exemption Application"	
	Figure 17	Replace "Source: Tulare Aquifer Exemption Application" with "Source: Seneca Resources, Inc." (Note: in 2019, Seneca Resources changed its name to Seneca Resources Company, LLC)	

Seneca Resources Corporation

Technical Report
in Support of
Petition for
Beneficial Use
De-Designation and Basin Plan
Amendment
South Lost Hills Oilfield
Lower Tulare and Etchegoin
Formations

Revised April 16, 2018



Prepared by

Austin J. Roelofs, Senior Geologist
Seneca Resources Corporation

With the Assistance
of Kennedy/Jenks Consultants
